
Attachment 7 
 

List of Prior Board Actions 
 

11/07/2023: Approved second amendment to MOU between Sonoma Water and NOAA.  No 
change to cost; term end December 31, 2024. 

04/04/2023: Approved lease agreement between Sonoma Water and County of Marin for 
Sonoma Water to place weather radar station equipment and appurtenances in 
support of the APQI Project. 

12/14/2021: Approved two amended agreements between Sonoma Water and Board of 
Governors of the Colorado State University System -Cooperative Institute for 
Research in the Atmosphere for design and implementation of AQPI Project.  No 
change to cost; term end March 31, 2024.   

12/14/2021: Approved amended agreement between Sonoma Water and Jennifer Krebs dba 
Jennifer Krebs Environmental Planning for project coordination services.  New Cost 
$350,000, term end June 30, 2024. 

12/14/2021: Approved amendment to MOU between Sonoma Water and NOAA.  No change to 
cost; term end December 31, 2023. 

04/20/2021: Approved agreement between Sonoma Water, East Bay Municipal Utility District, 
Alameda County Flood Control & Water Conservation District, Alameda County 
Water District, East Bay Dischargers Authority, and Contra Costa County Flood 
Control and Water Conservation District for temporary deployment of precipitation 
forecasting system.  Cost $165,000 (funds paid to Sonoma Water); term end 
December 31, 2021.  

11/13/2018: Approved agreement between Sonoma Water and Jennifer Krebs dba Jennifer Krebs 
Environmental Planning for project coordination services.  Cost $250,000; term end 
December 31, 2021.  

08/15/2017: Approved agreement between Sonoma Water and Board of Governors of the 
Colorado State University System -Cooperative Institute for Research in the 
Atmosphere for system design and implementation.  Cost $9,944,053; term end 
December 31, 2021.  

08/15/2017: Approved agreement between Sonoma Water and Board of Governors of the 
Colorado State University System -Cooperative Institute for Research in the 
Atmosphere for reimbursement of travel expenses related to design and 
implementation.  Cost $153,000 ($38,250 per partner); term end December 31, 
2021.  

08/15/2017: Approved agreement between Sonoma Water and U.S. Department of Commerce 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration for system integration and 
coordination.  Cost $6,596,159; term end December 31, 2021.  


